OP \$40.00 3049879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM456135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden Capital Management, LLC		11/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo & Company	
Street Address:	420 Montgomery Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3049879	GOLDEN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043832420

Email: rob.cameron@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: Robert H Cameron

Address Line 1: 301 South College Street

Address Line 2: MAC D1053-300

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Cameron
SIGNATURE:	/robert h cameron/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan 2017-11-27 17.35.55#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0256

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Golden Capital Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at Five Resource Square, Suite 400, Charlotte, NC 28262, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark

Reg. No. Reg. Date

GOLDEN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 3049879 January 24, 2006

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo & Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 420 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, CA 04104, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Golden Capital Management, LLC hereby assigns to Wells Fargo & Company, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Charlotte, North Carolina

725273138.1 17535261

GOLDEN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC

By:

Name

Title:

Thotas

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 12/28/2017